_  V1.1
         Adapters
MPC5604B Nexus Emulation Adapter 208BGA – 64TQ
 iSYSTEM, September 2015  1/9
Ordering code IA208BGA64TQ-5604B
Supported microcontrollers:
 Freescale MPC5602B, MPC5603B and MPC5604B
 ST equivalent devices (SPC560B40, SPC560B50)
Target CPU package: QFP64
Original microcontroller in the QFP64 package has no Nexus port at all which may be a
significant drawback during the development and test process.
“Bolero” Nexus Emulation Adapter is based on the MPC5607B microcontroller in the
BGA208 package (emulation device), which also exposes 4-bit Nexus port. The emulation
adapter exhibits the same behaviour to the target as the original 64-pin microcontroller and
additionally provides the Nexus port, which allows advanced functionalities like trace,
profiler and code coverage.
If the project is based on MPC5601D or MPC5602D (ST equivalents SPC560D30,
SPC560D40), which have no “umbrella” device exposing Nexus trace port, a user can
conditionally use this emulation adapter with some restrictions respectively application
adjustments. The emulation adapter is based on Freescale MPC5607B featuring 512kB
internal flash, which is different to the 256kB internal flash of the MPC6501D and